
Issuance Rate Summary Report 

Program Statistics Year: Most Recent Violation Date Loaded:Submission Criteria 2009 Document Type:

BEDFORD PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT

PHOTO ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM

MAILING ADDRESS:

PO Box 22091

Violation Type: ALL

02/06/2018

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC

YEAR

TO DATE

PROGRAM

TO DATEMonth

CITATIONS

 68  337  179  135  126  44  40  52  37  186  55  182

Controllable Exceptions (Camera/System)  2  6  2  2  0  0  1  3  4  23  0  1

Less Exceptions Outside Vendors Control

Non-Controllable Exceptions

Police Review Exceptions  13  83  77  40  23  12  20  13  23  86  34  88

 57  88  57  46  36  17  30  17  20  38  28  47

Total Events  684  976  618  334  248  109  127  137  127  598  174  594

 70  343  181  137  126  44  41  55  41  209  55  183Adjusted Total Violation Events 

Citations Issuance Rate 97% 98% 99% 99% 100% 100% 98% 95% 90% 89% 100% 99%

 54,306

 2,182

 11,584

 13,740

 144,404

 56,488

96%

 4,726

 1,485

 1,441

 512

 481

 44

97%

Citations By Violation Date

Violations in Queue  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  613

 544  462  303  111  63  36  36  52  43  265  57  276  2,248Non Events Exceptions  61,979

Violation Notice Issued  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0

Citations Issued

Page 1 of 102/06/2018 11:43AM


