BEDFORD PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT PHOTO ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM MAILING ADDRESS: PO Box 22091



Issuance Rate Summary Report

Submission Criteria Program Statistics Year: 2009 Document Type: CITATIONS Most Recent Violation Date Loaded: 02/06/2018

Violation Type: ALL

Month	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	ОСТ	NOV	DEC	YEAR TO DATE	PROGRAM TO DATE
Month -	JAN	ILD	WAIN	AFIX	IVIAI	3014	- JOL	A00	JLF		NOV	DLC	TODATE	
Citations By Violation Date														
Total Events	684	976	618	334	248	109	127	137	127	598	174	594	4,726	144,404
Less Exceptions Outside Vendors Control														
Non-Controllable Exceptions	57	88	57	46	36	17	30	17	20	38	28	47	481	13,740
Police Review Exceptions	13	83	77	40	23	12	20	13	23	86	34	88	512	11,584
Violations in Queue	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	613
Non Events Exceptions	544	462	303	111	63	36	36	52	43	265	57	276	2,248	61,979
Adjusted Total Violation Events	70	343	181	137	126	44	41	55	41	209	55	183	1,485	56,488
Controllable Exceptions (Camera/System)	2	6	2	2	0	0	1	3	4	23	0	1	44	2,182
Violation Notice Issued	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Citations Issued	68	337	179	135	126	44	40	52	37	186	55	182	1,441	54,306
Citations Issuance Rate	97%	98%	99%	99%	100%	100%	98%	95%	90%	89%	100%	99%	97%	96%